Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2016 – 118

RESOLUTION ACCREDITING THE JANIPA-AN WEST FARMERS ASSOCIATION WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT BARANGAY JANIPA-AN WEST, MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, Section 108 of RA 7160, otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991 provides that nongovernmental organizations operating in the locality, particularly those who represent in the local specials bodies, shall be accredited by the local Sanggunian;

WHEREAS, the Janipa-an West Farmers Association with office address at Barangay Janipa-an West, Mina, Iloilo submitted its request for accreditation by this Sanggunian being active and operative in its policies and commitment;

WHEREAS, the said association has submitted its legal identity like the By-laws, accreditation from the Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE), the list of officers and members to support their legitimacy;

WHEREAS, upon scrutiny of the documents submitted by the association, the Sanggunian finds everything in order, hence they deserves accreditation.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION ACCREDITING THE JANIPA-AN WEST FARMERS ASSOCIATION WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT BARANGAY JANIPA-AN WEST, MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 15th day of December 2016, on motion of Hon. Ariel V. Novo, duly seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of	the foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	
	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor